
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035398-2025 

Contract

Clinical Genomics Platform Ongoing Development

GENOMICS ENGLAND LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035398

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055425  

Published 26 June 2025, 1:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

GENOMICS ENGLAND LIMITED

Level 21 One Canada Square

London

E145AB

Contact

Kara Burnett

Email

kara.burnett@genomicsengland.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035398-2025
mailto:kara.burnett@genomicsengland.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.genomicsengland.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Clinical Genomics Platform Ongoing Development

Reference number

GEL-HE-25151

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.genomicsengland.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of consultancy

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £395,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supplier is providing consultancy resource to investigate APIs and data storage
technologies for querying and sharing clinically relevant genomic data across the NHS's
Genomic Medicine Service (GMS).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract can be extended by the Buyer for one period 

of up to 3 months, by giving the Supplier 1 month's written notice 

before its expiry.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract was awarded via a compliant framework (G Cloud 14 ref (RM1557.14). No prior
publication was therefore required.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GEL-HE-25151

Title

Clinical Genomics Platform Ongoing Development

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Register Dynamics Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

0023437

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £395,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

His Majesty's High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-10T11:36:02+0100
	TCPDF




